
FOOL'S RUN 10K AND 3 MILE WALK

March 25, 2006  Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

OVERALL RESULTS

1 1 Nate Sylvester M 21 0:34:18 0:05:32

2 2 Matthew Pajak M 21 0:34:37 0:05:35

3 3 Patrick Houser M 22 0:35:00 0:05:39

4 4 Doug Craft M 45 0:36:08 0:05:50

5 5 Carl Isenberg M 20 0:36:11 0:05:50

6 1 Ed Rosporski M 21 0:36:46 0:05:56

7 1 Brian Robson M 19 0:37:49 0:06:06

8 2 Shane Simmons M 18 0:37:56 0:06:07

9 3 Steven Koches M 18 0:38:15 0:06:10

10 4 Andrew Wylie M 18 0:38:38 0:06:14

11 1 Dan Cunkelman M 50 0:39:10 0:06:19

12 1 Ron Blake M 46 0:39:24 0:06:21

13 1 Anne Nash F 37 0:39:25 0:06:21

14 1 Bill Zimmerman M 25 0:40:48 0:06:35

15 1 David Ratkus M 40 0:41:01 0:06:37

16 5 Ken Glassford M 17 0:41:48 0:06:45

17 2 Christopher Meanor M 45 0:41:51 0:06:45

18 2 Michal McMillan M 40 0:42:05 0:06:47

19 3 Franicis Molinaro M 42 0:42:11 0:06:48

20 1 Dave Detorre M 52 0:42:25 0:06:50

21 6 Aaron Seckar M 16 0:42:27 0:06:51

22 1 Tom Fetterman, Sr. M 64 0:42:37 0:06:52

23 1 Philip Westlake M 34 0:42:40 0:06:53

24 4 Dan McQuiston M 44 0:43:30 0:07:01

25 2 Mike Zezzo M 30 0:43:31 0:07:01

26 2 John Swauger M 54 0:43:39 0:07:02

27 7 Evan Taylor M 18 0:43:52 0:07:05

28 2 Cory Fulmer M 23 0:43:56 0:07:05

29 5 Sean Howard M 40 0:44:00 0:07:06

30 3 Mark Kochvar M 45 0:44:22 0:07:09

31 1 Larry Ratkus M 65 0:44:58 0:07:15

32 3 Mark Bernardis M 53 0:46:11 0:07:27

33 3 Chris Sharbaugh M 24 0:46:19 0:07:28

34 4 George Hancock M 53 0:46:23 0:07:29

35 4 James Glassford M 49 0:46:26 0:07:29

36 1 Albert Hertzog III M 37 0:46:35 0:07:31

37 3 Jeff Smith M 32 0:46:54 0:07:34

38 2 Morgan Eckenrod F 13 0:46:59 0:07:35

39 3 Andrea Fletcher F 17 0:47:05 0:07:36

40 5 Ben Foy M 48 0:47:05 0:07:36



FOOL'S RUN 10K AND 3 MILE WALK

March 25, 2006  Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

41 1 Bob Lott M 56 0:47:11 0:07:37

42 4 Sandy Beck F 44 0:47:21 0:07:38

43 6 Alan Cole M 49 0:47:39 0:07:41

44 4 Dan Worthing M 34 0:47:44 0:07:42

45 5 Joe Bujdos M 52 0:47:56 0:07:44

46 5 Kristen Krempasky F 26 0:47:58 0:07:44

47 2 Tom Grafton M 58 0:48:15 0:07:47

48 1 Mary Jean Bujdos F 43 0:48:23 0:07:48

49 6 Scott Bowman M 41 0:48:45 0:07:52

50 1 Laura Yevchak F 20 0:49:16 0:07:57

51 6 John Chernega M 54 0:49:19 0:07:57

52 1 Sharon Holsinger F 45 0:49:23 0:07:58

53 7 Ray Shamberger M 53 0:49:23 0:07:58

54 2 John Stump M 64 0:49:31 0:07:59

55 1 Deanna Bell F 13 0:49:42 0:08:01

56 2 Tom Dunbar M 67 0:50:24 0:08:08

57 3 Mike Baran M 58 0:50:27 0:08:08

58 4 Luke McKelvy M 23 0:50:34 0:08:09

59 7 Harvey Elder M 41 0:50:51 0:08:12

60 8 Anthony Sottile, III M 40 0:50:51 0:08:12

61 2 Vickie Helgeson F 45 0:50:55 0:08:13

62 2 Scott Cramer M 29 0:51:20 0:08:17

63 2 Amanda Bell F 15 0:51:34 0:08:19

64 5 Christopher Petro M 34 0:52:14 0:08:25

65 4 Charles Frank M 56 0:52:36 0:08:29

66 6 Eric Blazavich M 32 0:52:46 0:08:31

67 9 William Nellis M 43 0:53:05 0:08:34

68 1 Debra McMillen F 39 0:53:36 0:08:42

69 5 Nicholas Johnson M 23 0:54:25 0:08:47

70 10 David Fulton M 41 0:54:35 0:08:48

71 5 James Cook M 56 0:54:43 0:08:50

72 7 John Berzansky M 48 0:54:51 0:08:51

73 3 Ralph Ross M 69 0:56:04 0:09:03

74 1 Donna Zukas F 50 0:56:05 0:09:03

75 11 Tim Scanlon M 40 0:56:19 0:09:05

76 8 Randy Short M 47 0:56:26 0:09:06

77 12 Greg Mitchell M 44 0:56:27 0:09:06

78 9 John Goss M 48 0:56:39 0:09:08

79 2 Sue Welty F 57 0:56:54 0:09:11

80 6 Ed Gondolf M 57 0:57:14 0:09:14

81 3 Donna Scanlon F 48 0:57:34 0:09:17

82 10 Pat Scanlon M 46 0:57:34 0:09:17

83 7 Randy Wisnouse M 55 0:58:42 0:09:28

84 2 Bevan Kohan M 38 0:59:05 0:09:32

85 8 John Tullis M 55 1:00:00 0:09:41



FOOL'S RUN 10K AND 3 MILE WALK

March 25, 2006  Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

86 1 Aileen Bowman F 40 1:00:13 0:09:43

87 2 Sarah Haines F 24 1:00:41 0:09:47

88 8 Frank Logue M 51 1:01:03 0:09:51

89 3 Emily Bauer F 15 1:01:09 0:09:52

90 4 Anne Hoover F 46 1:01:32 0:09:55

91 9 Steve Horbal M 55 1:02:30 0:10:05

92 5 Linda Leopold F 48 1:03:53 0:10:18

93 2 Molly Lyons F 43 1:04:33 0:10:25

94 1 Joseph Mitchell M 72 1:07:17 0:10:51

95 6 Mary Fletcher F 47 1:15:48 0:12:14

 

WALKERS, male

1  Bill Obert M 58 0:34:27

2 Pat Ciciarelli M 65 0:41:29

WALKERS, female

1 Sherry Obert F 50 0:34:45

2 Kris Kirsch F 44 0:41:20

3 Lois Marino F 46 0:41:25

4 Terry Boston F 48 0:41:25

5 Chris Zuzack F 54 0:44:28

AGE GROUP RESULTS

OVERALL MALE

1 1 Nate Sylvester M 21 0:34:18 0:05:32

2 2 Matthew Pajak M 21 0:34:37 0:05:35

3 3 Patrick Houser M 22 0:35:00 0:05:39

4 4 Doug Craft M 45 0:36:08 0:05:50

5 5 Carl Isenberg M 20 0:36:11 0:05:50

TOP MASTER-MALE

1 1 Dan Cunkelman M 50 0:39:10 0:06:19

OVERALL FEMALE

13 1 Anne Nash F 37 0:39:25 0:06:21

38 2 Morgan Eckenrod F 13 0:46:59 0:07:35

39 3 Andrea Fletcher F 17 0:47:05 0:07:36

42 4 Sandy Beck F 44 0:47:21 0:07:38

46 5 Kristen Krempasky F 26 0:47:58 0:07:44



FOOL'S RUN 10K AND 3 MILE WALK

March 25, 2006  Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

TOP MASTER-FEMALE

48 1 Mary Jean Bujdos F 43 0:48:23 0:07:48

MALES, ages 16-19

7 1 Brian Robson M 19 0:37:49 0:06:06

8 2 Shane Simmons M 18 0:37:56 0:06:07

9 3 Steven Koches M 18 0:38:15 0:06:10

10 4 Andrew Wylie M 18 0:38:38 0:06:14

16 5 Ken Glassford M 17 0:41:48 0:06:45

21 6 Aaron Seckar M 16 0:42:27 0:06:51

27 7 Evan Taylor M 18 0:43:52 0:07:05



FOOL'S RUN 10K AND 3 MILE WALK

March 25, 2006  Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

 

MALES, ages 20-24

6 1 Ed Rosporski M 21 0:36:46 0:05:56

28 2 Cory Fulmer M 23 0:43:56 0:07:05

33 3 Chris Sharbaugh M 24 0:46:19 0:07:28

58 4 Luke McKelvy M 23 0:50:34 0:08:09

69 5 Nicholas Johnson M 23 0:54:25 0:08:47

MALES, ages 25-29

14 1 Bill Zimmerman M 25 0:40:48 0:06:35

62 2 Scott Cramer M 29 0:51:20 0:08:17

MALES, ages 30-34

23 1 Philip Westlake M 34 0:42:40 0:06:53

25 2 Mike Zezzo M 30 0:43:31 0:07:01

37 3 Jeff Smith M 32 0:46:54 0:07:34

44 4 Dan Worthing M 34 0:47:44 0:07:42

64 5 Christopher Petro M 34 0:52:14 0:08:25

66 6 Eric Blazavich M 32 0:52:46 0:08:31

MALES, ages 35-39

36 1 Albert Hertzog III M 37 0:46:35 0:07:31

84 2 Bevan Kohan M 38 0:59:05 0:09:32

MALES, ages 40-44

15 1 David Ratkus M 40 0:41:01 0:06:37

18 2 Michal McMillan M 40 0:42:05 0:06:47

19 3 Franicis Molinaro M 42 0:42:11 0:06:48

24 4 Dan McQuiston M 44 0:43:30 0:07:01

29 5 Sean Howard M 40 0:44:00 0:07:06

49 6 Scott Bowman M 41 0:48:45 0:07:52

59 7 Harvey Elder M 41 0:50:51 0:08:12

60 8 Anthony Sottile, III M 40 0:50:51 0:08:12

67 9 William Nellis M 43 0:53:05 0:08:34

70 10 David Fulton M 41 0:54:35 0:08:48

75 11 Tim Scanlon M 40 0:56:19 0:09:05

77 12 Greg Mitchell M 44 0:56:27 0:09:06



FOOL'S RUN 10K AND 3 MILE WALK

March 25, 2006  Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

MALES, ages 45-49

12 1 Ron Blake M 46 0:39:24 0:06:21

17 2 Christopher Meanor M 45 0:41:51 0:06:45

30 3 Mark Kochvar M 45 0:44:22 0:07:09

35 4 James Glassford M 49 0:46:26 0:07:29

40 5 Ben Foy M 48 0:47:05 0:07:36

43 6 Alan Cole M 49 0:47:39 0:07:41

72 7 John Berzansky M 48 0:54:51 0:08:51

76 8 Randy Short M 47 0:56:26 0:09:06

78 9 John Goss M 48 0:56:39 0:09:08

82 10 Pat Scanlon M 46 0:57:34 0:09:17

MALES, ages 50-54

20 1 Dave Detorre M 52 0:42:25 0:06:50

26 2 John Swauger M 54 0:43:39 0:07:02

32 3 Mark Bernardis M 53 0:46:11 0:07:27

34 4 George Hancock M 53 0:46:23 0:07:29

45 5 Joe Bujdos M 52 0:47:56 0:07:44

51 6 John Chernega M 54 0:49:19 0:07:57

53 7 Ray Shamberger M 53 0:49:23 0:07:58

88 8 Frank Logue M 51 1:01:03 0:09:51

MALES, ages 55-59

41 1 Bob Lott M 56 0:47:11 0:07:37

47 2 Tom Grafton M 58 0:48:15 0:07:47

57 3 Mike Baran M 58 0:50:27 0:08:08

65 4 Charles Frank M 56 0:52:36 0:08:29

71 5 James Cook M 56 0:54:43 0:08:50

80 6 Ed Gondolf M 57 0:57:14 0:09:14

83 7 Randy Wisnouse M 55 0:58:42 0:09:28

85 8 John Tullis M 55 1:00:00 0:09:41

91 9 Steve Horbal M 55 1:02:30 0:10:05

MALES, ages 60-64

22 1 Tom Fetterman, Sr. M 64 0:42:37 0:06:52

54 2 John Stump M 64 0:49:31 0:07:59

MALES, ages 65-69

31 1 Larry Ratkus M 65 0:44:58 0:07:15

56 2 Tom Dunbar M 67 0:50:24 0:08:08

73 3 Ralph Ross M 69 0:56:04 0:09:03



FOOL'S RUN 10K AND 3 MILE WALK

March 25, 2006  Conducted by Indiana Road Runners Club

Race Directors: Dick Gigliotti, John Pulliam, Bill Winters

Overall Division Name Gender Age Time Pace

MALES, ages 70+

94 1 Joseph Mitchell M 72 1:07:17 0:10:51

FEMALES, ages 13-15

55 1 Deanna Bell F 13 0:49:42 0:08:01

63 2 Amanda Bell F 15 0:51:34 0:08:19

89 3 Emily Bauer F 15 1:01:09 0:09:52

FEMALES, ages 20-24

50 1 Laura Yevchak F 20 0:49:16 0:07:57

87 2 Sarah Haines F 24 1:00:41 0:09:47

FEMALES, ages 35-39

68 1 Debra McMillen F 39 0:53:36 0:08:42

FEMALES, ages 40-44

86 1 Aileen Bowman F 40 1:00:13 0:09:43

93 2 Molly Lyons F 43 1:04:33 0:10:25

FEMALES, ages 45-49

52 1 Sharon Holsinger F 45 0:49:23 0:07:58

61 2 Vickie Helgeson F 45 0:50:55 0:08:13

81 3 Donna Scanlon F 48 0:57:34 0:09:17

90 4 Anne Hoover F 46 1:01:32 0:09:55

92 5 Linda Leopold F 48 1:03:53 0:10:18

95 6 Mary Fletcher F 47 1:15:48 0:12:14

FEMALES, ages 50+

74 1 Donna Zukas F 50 0:56:05 0:09:03

79 2 Sue Welty F 57 0:56:54 0:09:11


